508592556 06/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI287803

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/21/2018			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name Execution	Date		
SIMON DUBE		06/10/2024			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name: Prelco Inc.					
Street Address:	94 boul.	94 boul. Cartier			
City:	Rivière-o	Rivière-du-Loup			
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA			
Postal Code:	G5R2M9)			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number			
Property Type Patent Number:	e	0985463			
Property Typ Patent Number:	e				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e [0985463			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e C 1 DATA	0985463 1648826			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e [1 DATA be sent to	0985463 1648826 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, b</i>	e []] DATA be sent to if provided;	0985463 1648826	nt.		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	e DATA be sent to if provided; 8	0985463 1648826 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e []] DATA be sent to if provided; 8 g	0985463 1648826 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 015548311	nt.		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e [] DATA be sent to if provided; 8 9 9: (1)	0985463 1648826 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 015548311 reg@bkrip.com	nt.		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e [] DATA be sent to if provided; 8 e: G	2985463 1648826 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 015548311 reg@bkrip.com Gregory C Baker	nt.		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e [] DATA be sent to if provided; 8 e: G 1 S	1648826 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 015548311 reg@bkrip.com ®ory C Baker 240B E Stringham Ave #1027	nt		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	e [DATA 1 DATA 1 be sent to 1 if provided; 8 9 9: 0 1 5 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 015548311 reg@bkrip.com Gregory C Baker 240B E Stringham Ave #1027 GALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84106	nt		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e [DATA 1 DATA 1 be sent to 1 if provided; 8 9 9: 0 1 5 NUMBER:	2985463 1648826 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 015548311 reg@bkrip.com Gregory C Baker 240B E Stringham Ave #1027 GALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84106 BC.1000US	nt		

c Pro Tunc Assignment to Prelco Inc. -Boat Ventilation System-signed#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to Prelco Inc. -Boat Ventilation System-signed#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to Prelco Inc. -Boat Ventilation System-signed#page3.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Simon Dubé**, residing in Rivière-du-loup, Québec, Canada, invented certain new and useful improvements for a "**BOAT VENTILATION SYSTEM**," for which I made the applications for Letters Patent of the United States identified on the attached Schedule and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents").

WHEREAS, at the time conceiving of the invention I was under an obligation to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and the Patents to **Prelco Inc.** (hereinafter the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 94 boul. Cartier, Rivière-du-Loup, Québec, G5R2M9, Canada;

WHEREAS, I signed an assignment of the invention and the Patents to Veralex Inc. on February 21st, 2018, which assignment was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2020 at Reel/Frame: 054431/0859 (hereinafter the "Previous Assignment");

AND WHEREAS, I wish to confirm that, at the time of execution of the Previous Assignment, I was under an obligation to assign and intend to assign my entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and the Patents to the Assignee and by this Assignment, I am correcting the mistake made in the Previous Assignment that listed Veralex Inc., as opposed to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, I confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and Patents, including within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, and including all rights to sue for past infringement of such Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. And I do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 067675 FRAME: 0650

1

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention and Patents herein assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that, when requested, I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention and Patents, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's, and its successors or assigns, right to said invention, Patents and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Simon Dubé

June 10th 2024 Date

> PATENT REEL: 067675 FRAME: 0651

2

SCHEDULE

<u>Country</u>	Application/Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing/Issue Date
U.S.	11,648,826	BOAT VENTILATION SYSTEM	May 16, 2023
U.S.	D985,463	BOAT VENTILATION SYSTEM	May 9, 2023

3